# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7554899

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FLIGHTSAFETY INTERNATIONAL INC., MARINE AIR TERMINAL, LAGUARDIA AIRPORT, FLUSHING, NEW YORK 11371	07/16/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FLIGHTSAFETY INTERNATIONAL INC.
Street Address:	290 BROADHOLLOW ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 402E
City:	MELVILLE
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11747

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17341081

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 303-863-9700

Email: jharris@sheridanross.com
Correspondent Name: SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.
Address Line 1: 1560 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: STE. 1200

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10418-5-CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEAN N. REINHARDT
SIGNATURE:	/Dean N. Reinhardt/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=FlightSafety International Inc-NY-change of address filed with the State of NY#page1.tif

PATENT 507508008 REEL: 061557 FRAME: 0684

NYS Department of State
Division of Corporations, Records and UCC
Albany, NY 12231-0002
www.dos.ny.gov

# Business Corporation Biennial Statement Amendment

2074272

Business Name:

FLIGHTSAFETY INTERNATIONAL INC.

2074272

C/O CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 80 STATE STREET ALBANY, NEW YORK, 12207-2543

<b>ŽUU/I</b> 2 o	600
Filed By:	14
Cash # (if different than him #):	
Required Fee: Filing Period: (Make checks payable to the De	\$9.00 10/2018 partment of State)

For Internal Use Only

The Business Corporation Law permits corporations to update the name and business address of their chief executive officer and the street address of the principal executive office. Update Parts 1 and 2, as necessary. Complete Part 3 and return this form with the \$9 filing fee, made payable to the Department of State, to the Department of State, Division of Corporations, 99 Washington Ave. Albany, NY 12231-0001.

To pay with a credit card, send a Credit Card Authorization Form to the Department of State with this form. The Credit Card Authorization Form is available from the Department of State's website at www.dos.ny.gov or by calling (518) 473-2492. The Biennial Statement Amendment with the Credit Card Authorization Form may be faxed to (518) 486-4680.

Part 1: Name and Business Address of Chief Executive Officer

BRAD THRESS MARINE AIR TERMINAL-LAGUARDIA	Name Brad Thress		
AIRPORT	Address 290 Broadholiow Road, Suite 402E		
	City Melville	Sterie NY	<sup>Zip</sup> 11747

Part 2: Street Address of the Principal Executive Office (A Post Office Box cannot be substitued)

MARINE AIR TERMINAL-LAGUARDIA AIRPORT FLUSHING, NEW YORK, 11371-1061	FlightSafety International Inc.  Address Line 2  290 Broadhollow Road, Suite 402E	<u>- NGCC - T</u>	
	City	State	<sup>Zip</sup>
	Melvitle	NY	11747

Part 3: Signature of Officer, Director, Attorney-In-Fact or Authorized Person

s/Patrícia Arundell-Lampe	Patricia Arundell-Lampe	
Signature	Name of Signer (Please Print)	
Officer		
Title of Signer (Please Print)	·	

DOS-1512 (08/06)

200716002002

**PATENT** 

RECORDED: 09/23/2022 REEL: 061557 FRAME: 0685